## Government of West Bengal P & AR Department(W.B.C.S. Cell) NABANNA, 7<sup>th</sup> floor, Room No.705 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 528 - PAR (WBCS)/1D - 144/2025

Dated:08.05.2025

Dated: 08.05.2025

Dated: 08.05.2025

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to appoint Shri Apurba Kumar Biswas, WBCS(Exe), Batch - 2009, now posted as E.O, DSDA, Purba Medinipur, to the post of P.O. cum DWO, Kalimpong, until further order(s).

By order of the Governor

OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 528/1(2) - PAR (WBCS)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, UD & MA Department.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur, P.O.- Tamluk, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.
- --for information and communication to Shri Apurba Kumar Biswas, WBCS(Exe), E.O, DSDA, Purba Medinipur .
- --Shri Biswas may be released immediately to join his new assignment.

OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 528/2(15) - PAR (WBCS)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Youth Services & Sports Department
- 4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700 001.
- 5. The Chairman, DSDA, Purba Medinipur.
- 6. The Commissioner, Medinipur Division.....
- 7. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, IT Cell.
- 8. The District Magistrate, Kalimpong
- 9. The Treasury Officer, .....
- 10. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Youth Services & Sports Department.
- 11. Shri Apurba Kumar Biswas, WBCS(Exe), E.O, DSDA, Purba Medinipur.
  - -- He is requested to kindly join his new assignment immediately.
- 12. PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 13. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Department, Nabanna.
- 14. PA to the Joint Secretary, P & AR Department. (W.B.C.S. Cell), Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 15. The SR & ACs Cell, P & AR Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-1.

OSD & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal